
St Colman’s High & Sixth Form College
School Terms and Holidays

2023 – 2024

August 2023
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mon 31st July – 3rd

Aug
Summer Scheme

31 1 2 3 4 5 6 Thur 17th Aug A-Level Results Day
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Thur 24th Aug GCSE Results Day

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Fri 25th Aug Post 16 Recruitment
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Thur 31st Aug Year 13 Induction

(Year 13 only)28 29 30 31    
September 2023

Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
Fri 1st Sept Year 8 & 13 Induction

(No Attendance Required
for Year 9, 10, 11, 12 & 14)

   1 2 3
Mon 4th Sept Year 8, 12 & 14 Induction

(No Attendance Required
for Year 9, 10, 11 & 13)

1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Tues 5th Sept Year 8, 9, 10 & 11 Induction

(No Attendance Required
for Year 12, 13 & 14)

2 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Wed 6th Sept Term One begins (All Pupils)
3 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Thur 28th Sept Staff Day (No Pupils)
4 25 26 27 28 29 30  Fri 29th Sept Staff Day (No Pupils)

October 2023
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

Thurs 26th Oct
Prizing Giving

(Yr 13 & 14 Half Day)
(Yr 8 - 12 No Attendance

Required)

     1
5 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
6 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
7 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Mon 30th Oct- Fri 3rd

Nov
Halloween Mid Term Break

8 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31      

November 2023
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mon 30th Oct- Fri 3rd

Nov
Halloween Mid Term Break

 1 2 3 4 5 Mon 6th Nov Year 12 & 14 PTM
(No Attendance Required
for Year 8, 9,10, 11 & 13)

9 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
10 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
11 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
12 27 28 29 30    

December 2023
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

Thur 7th - Wed 13th

Dec
Christmas Exams

12 1 2 3 Wed 20th Dec Last Day of Term
(Student Half Day)

13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Thur 21st Dec – Tue
2rd Jan

Christmas Holidays
14 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
15 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31



January 2024
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Thur 21st Dec – Tue 2rd

Jan
Christmas Holidays

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Wed 3rd Jan Staff Day (No Pupils)
16 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Thur 4th Jan Term Three begins
17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Mon 22nd Jan Staff Day (No Pupils)
18 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Tues 23rd Jan Open Days- Invited

Participants Only19 29 30 31
February 2024

Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Fri 2nd Feb Year 11 & 13 PTM
(No Attendance Required
for Year 8, 9, 10, 12 & 14)19 1 2 3 4

20 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Mon 12th – Fri 16th Feb Midterm Break

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Mon 19th Feb Year 8 PTM
(No Attendance Required
fo Year 9, 10, 11, 12, 13

& 14)
21 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Thur 29th Feb Year 9 PTM

(No Attendance Required
for Year 8, 10, 11, 12, 13

& 14)
22 26 27 28 29    

March 2024
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mon 18th March St. Patrick’s Day Holiday

23   1 2 3

Mon 25th March Year 10 PTM
(No Attendance Required
for Year 8, 9, 11, 12, 13 &

14)

24 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tues 26th March Post 16 Information Day
(No Attendance Required
for Year 8, 9, 10, 11, 13 &

14)
25 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Wed 27th March Staff Day (No Pupils)

26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Thurs 28th March Staff Day (No Pupils)

27 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 Fri 29th March - Fri
5th April

Easter Holidays

April 2024
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Fri 29th March - Fri

5th April
Easter Holidays

 1  2  3 4 5 6 7 Mon 29th April Staff Day (No Pupils)

28 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
29 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
30 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

31 29 30



May 2024
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mon 6th May Bank Holiday

32 1 2 3 4 5 Mon 27th May Staff Day (No Pupils)

33 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

34 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

35 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

36 27 28 29 30 31

June 2023
Wk Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mon 3rd - Thur 6th June Summer Exams

1 2 Fri 28th June Last Day of Term
(Half Day)

37 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
38 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
39 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
40 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Please note, these dates are subject to change.


